Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|------------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date | |
| Cornelius Kienemund-Paroll 04/12/2007 | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | August Storck KG | | | | |
| Street Address: | Waldstrasse 27 | | | | |
| City: | Berlin | | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 13403 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 29278 | | 29278 | 917 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (312)655-1501 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (312)655-1501 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (312) 655-1500 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Email: rlwdocket@welshkatz.com Correspondent Name: Richard L. Wood | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Richard L. Wood Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza - 22nd Floor | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 2565-99744 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Richard L. Wood | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=P99744assignment#page1.tif | | | | | |

PATENT 2565-99744

ASSIGNMENT

I, CORNELIUS KIENEMUND-Paroll, a citizen of Germany, residing in Hamburg, Germany, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to AUGUST STORCK KG, a partnership organized under the laws of Germany, having an office at Waldstrasse 27, 13403 Berlin, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in an application for United States Design Letters Patent, Serial No. 29/278,917, filed April 13, 2007, entitled

BOX FOR CONFECTIONARY ARTICLES

and in and to all Design Letters Patent therefore, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof and any interferences in which said application or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Design Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

<u>April 12</u>,2007

CORNELIUS KIENEMUND-PAROLI

PATENT REEL: 019334 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 05/23/2007